
Req. #25-0083 

 
                     RESOLUTION NO. 41617 

 -1- 
Res25-0083.doc-KML/ak 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

 
 
A RESOLUTION relating to stormwater management; authorizing the execution 

of an amendment to the Interlocal Agreement with the Port of Tacoma, 
for mutual cooperation and support regarding agency stormwater 
management, to extend the agreement through August 31, 2025.      

 
 WHEREAS the Interlocal Agreement ("ILA") between the Port of Tacoma 

("Port") and the City has been in place since 2020, as adopted by Resolution 

No. 40655, and 

 WHEREAS amending the ILA to grant the extension will allow the parties to 

evaluate the impacts of new permit conditions in the new Phase 1 Municipal 

Stormwater Permit and new Industrial Stormwater General Permit, and review draft 

updates to the City's Stormwater Management Manual available in Quarter 2 of 

2025, which may impact the conditions in the new ILA, and 

 WHEREAS this extension does not alter any of the existing conditions of 

the ILA, and is solely to extend the expiration date from February 28, 2025, to 

August 31, 2025, and 

 WHEREAS the cooperation documented in this ILA is mutually beneficial 

because each party benefits from the coordinated approach by increased efficiency 

in operations for stormwater management, and 

 WHEREAS the amendment also promotes more effective collaboration to 

reduce pollutants in municipal stormwater to the maximum extent practicable within 

two interconnected and independently owned and operated municipal stormwater 

systems; Now, Therefore, 

  



 

 -2- 
Res25-0083.doc-KML/ak 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

 

 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TACOMA: 

 That the proper officers of the City are hereby authorized to execute an 

amendment to the Interlocal Agreement with the Port of Tacoma, for mutual 

cooperation and support regarding agency stormwater management, to extend 

the agreement through August 31, 2025, as more specifically set forth in the 

document on file in the office of the City Clerk.     

Adopted      
 
 
            
      Mayor 
Attest: 
 
 
      
City Clerk 
 
Approved as to form: 
 
 
      
Deputy City Attorney 
 


